09-18-2000

101458799

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 24400-24092

8.18.00

I. Name of Derlan M	f conveying party(ies): Manufacturing Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bayco Industries Limited
□ Indivi	idual(s)	Internal Address:
	ral Partnership	Street Address: 2200 Logan Avenue
⊠ Corpe Canac	oration-State	City: Winnipeg, State: Manitoba, CANADA ZIP: R2R OJ2
	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature o	of conveyance:	☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership:
J. Maraic O	1 conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership:
🗵 Assig		☑ Corporation-State: <u>Canada</u>
	ity Agreement	Other:
Other		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Execution	on Date: <u>April 13, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes! ☒ No
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>
	ocument is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:*
		B. Registration No.(s)
A. Tra	ademark Application No.(s)	
		1316536 1848811
Additional r	numbers attached? *□ Yes ⊠ No	·
 Name and document 	d address of party to whom correspondence concerning at should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 2
	uglas L. Hendricks	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$65
	rrison & Foerster up Market Street	
	Francisco, California 94105-2482	☑ Enclosed
<i>-</i>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 24400-24092
		8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commission	ner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which ma	by be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Stateme	ent and signature.	
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
docume		dea Marth Se alista
Name: 1	Douglas L. Hendricks	(1) XJULIANO 0/13/00
		Signature Date
		1
	Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet, attachments and document: 2
	\	
· colore weekling	ru	
1/2000 BMBUY		
::481	EN 00000229 1316536 40.00 DP 25.00 DP	
3/2000 BMBUY C:481 C:482	40.00 OP 3 25.00 OP	th required cover sheet information to:
C:481	Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks ssignments

01 02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

Derlan Manufacturing Inc., a Canadian corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration/Application No.

BAYCO BAYCO

Reg. No. 1,316,536 Reg. No. 1,848,811

(collectively the "Trademarks").

Bayco Industries Limited, a Canadian corporation, located at 2200 Logan Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2R 0J2, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, Derlan Manufacturing Inc. hereby assigns to Bayco Industries Limited, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and registrations thereof.

SIGNED at Torouto, this 30th day of Amil, 1999.

DERLAN MANUFACTURING INC.

Per: Sent /3

FILE NO: 42432-2/RSA

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

RSA/CASSELS/DERLAN ASSIGNMENT.DOC

ASSIGN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0149